
Gwynedd Mercy (2-16, 2-12 AEC) -vs- Immaculata (4-12, 4-12 AEC)
4/23/2021 at Immaculata, Pa.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ashley Focht (1-4)
Loss: Kristin Carter (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: Abigail McCoy
 
Start: 5:20 PM   Time: 1:28   
Game notes:
- Kr. Carter faced 3 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Gwynedd Mercy 5 1 0 6 0 12 13 1
Immaculata 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 4

Gwynedd Mercy 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emily Shaheen rf/pr 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
    Allison Ross ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Shylynn Cordero ss 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
    Katelyn Barker ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Carney cf 3 3 2 1 0 0 0
    Mia Doto cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jocelyn Baumeister 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Cait Elliott 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chelsea Briggs 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Grace Scally 3b 4 1 1 3 0 0 3
Ashley Focht p 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
Victoria Moscariello dp 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Brianna Polly lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Abigail McCoy c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 12 13 9 1 3 5

3B: Emma Carney (1)
SB: Ashley Focht (1); Victoria Moscariello (1)
E: Ashley Focht (1)

Immaculata 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sara Rode 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alyssa Daly c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Riece Onorato rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cat Knoll lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
Keani Hindle 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Elena Anglani 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Paige Gerst dp 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jess Oldham ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Maggie Wilkinson ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hayley Evans 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kaitlyn Carter c/2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Kristin Carter p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kayley Peugh p 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sarah Reed cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 6 1 0 2 6

E: Sara Rode (1); Keani Hindle (1); Jess Oldham (1); Maggie
Wilkinson (1)

Gwynedd Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ashley Focht (W, 1-4) 5.0 6 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 22 22 9 4 65
Totals 6 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 22 22 9 4 65

Immaculata IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kristin Carter (L, 0-2) 3.0 9 9 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 20 21 2 6 66
Kayley Peugh 2.0 4 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 12 12 1 2 32
Totals 13 12 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 32 33 3 8 98



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 1st GMS IUS
Shaheen grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Cordero singled through the right side (1-2 FBK). 0 0
Carney reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (3-1 BFBB); Cordero advanced to second. 0 0
Baumeister lined out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Briggs reached on an error by 3b (0-1 F); Carney advanced to second; Cordero advanced to third. 0 0
Scally singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Briggs advanced to second; Carney scored, unearned; Cordero
scored, unearned. 2 0
Focht singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Scally advanced to third; Briggs scored, unearned. 3 0
Moscariello singled to shortstop, RBI (0-1 K); Focht advanced to second; Scally scored, unearned. 4 0
Polly singled to pitcher, RBI (0-1 S); Moscariello advanced to second; Focht scored, unearned. 5 0
Shaheen struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 5 0

Immaculata - Bottom of 1st GMS IUS
S. Rode grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 5 0
R. Onorato flied out to cf (1-2 FKB). 5 0
C. Knoll singled to center field (1-1 KB). 5 0
K. Hindle popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 5 0

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 2nd GMS IUS
Cordero grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 5 0
Carney tripled down the rf line (0-0). 5 0
Baumeister singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KBBSF); Carney scored. 6 0
Briggs reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Baumeister out at second ss to 2b. 6 0
Scally reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 BBKF); Briggs out at second ss to 2b. 6 0

Immaculata - Bottom of 2nd GMS IUS
P. Gerst singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 6 0
J. Oldham lined out to 2b (0-0). 6 0
H. Evans flied out to rf (1-0 B). 6 0
Ka. Carter fouled out to 3b (1-1 BK). 6 0

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 3rd GMS IUS
Focht grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 0
Moscariello popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 6 0
Polly grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 6 0

Immaculata - Bottom of 3rd GMS IUS
Kr. Carter grounded out to p (1-0 B). 6 0
S. Rode reached on an error by p (2-1 KBB). 6 0
R. Onorato grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); S. Rode advanced to second. 6 0
S. Rode advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 0
C. Knoll lined out to lf (1-1 FB). 6 0

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 4th GMS IUS
Ross pinch hit for Shaheen. 6 0
Ross walked (3-2 SKBBBFFFB). 6 0
Shaheen pinch ran for Ross. 6 0
Cordero singled to pitcher (1-1 FB); Shaheen advanced to second. 6 0
Carney singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Cordero advanced to second; Shaheen scored. 7 0
K. Peugh to p for Kr. Carter. 7 0



Baumeister reached on an error by ss, advanced to second (0-1 K); Carney advanced to third; Cordero
scored. 8 0
Briggs struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 8 0
Scally grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-2 KF); Baumeister advanced to third; Carney scored, unearned. 9 0
Focht singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Baumeister scored, unearned. 10 0
Moscariello singled to right field (0-0); Focht advanced to third. 10 0
Moscariello stole second; Focht stole home, unearned. 11 0
Polly reached on a throwing error by 2b (0-1 K); Moscariello scored, unearned. 12 0
Shaheen singled to catcher (0-1 K); Polly advanced to second, out at third c to 3b. 12 0

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Immaculata - Bottom of 4th GMS IUS
Shaheen to rf. 12 0
K. Hindle fouled out to c (0-0). 12 0
P. Gerst singled up the middle (0-0). 12 0
J. Oldham singled up the middle (1-0 B); P. Gerst advanced to second. 12 0
H. Evans struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 12 0
Ka. Carter popped up to 2b (1-2 KBFF). 12 0

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 5th GMS IUS
A. Daly to c for S. Rode. 12 0
E. Anglani to 3b for K. Hindle. 12 0
M. Wilkinson to ss for J. Oldham. 12 0
Ka. Carter to 2b. 12 0
Barker pinch hit for Cordero. 12 0
Doto to cf for Carney. 12 0
Elliott to 2b for Baumeister. 12 0
Barker reached on a throwing error by ss (0-2 KF). 12 0
Doto reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 KBFF); Barker out at second 3b to 2b. 12 0
Elliott struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 12 0
Briggs singled up the middle (0-2 FF); Doto advanced to second. 12 0
Scally popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 12 0

Immaculata - Bottom of 5th GMS IUS
Cordero to ss for Barker. 12 0
Carney to cf for Doto. 12 0
Baumeister to 2b for Elliott. 12 0
K. Peugh singled through the left side (0-0). 12 0
A. Daly popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 12 0
R. Onorato grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBFB); K. Peugh advanced to second. 12 0
K. Peugh advanced to third on a passed ball. 12 0
C. Knoll singled to center field, RBI (3-2 KBFFBB); K. Peugh scored. 12 1
E. Anglani struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 12 1


